Alternate 1 work includes select slab replacement along Taxiway E between Runway 13-31 and 
Runway 18-36. Additive Alternate 2 work includes select slab replacement along Taxiway E between 
Taxiway A and Runway 13-31. Additive Alternate 3 work includes select slab replacement along 
Taxiway A. Contract time to complete this work will be Three Hundred Four (304) consecutive 
calendar days. 

Bid security in the form of a Bid Bond equal to 5% of the total Bid is required. Contract security in the 
form of 100% Performance and Payment Bonds will be required. 

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held at the Hammond Northshore Regional Airport